Dedham and Ardleigh Parishes - March 2018

Thursday 1st

Friday 2nd

Saturday 3rd

Sunday 4th

Tuesday 6th

Thursday 8th

Friday 9th

Saturday 10th

Sunday 11th

Tuesday 13th

Thursday 15th

Friday 16th

Saturday 17th

Sunday 18th

Evening Prayer
Evening prayer service

Junior/Adult choir practice
Dedham TERM TIME ONLY

Quiet Prayer Dedham
Reflective quiet independent prayer

Holy Communion BCP Dedham
St Mary's Church, Dedham

Rise n' Shine Dedham

Informal all age service

Morning Prayer CW Ardleigh

Common Worship

Evensong BCP Dedham
Dedham

Morning Prayer
Morning Prayer service
Life explored

7 weekly sessions in groups

Life Explored

7 weekly sessions in group

Evening Prayer
Evening prayer service

Junior/Adult choir practice
Dedham TERM TIME ONLY

Men's Breakfast

Vicarage - Dedham, informal breakfast

Quiet Prayer Dedham

Reflective quiet independent prayer

Mission Bake Sale - Marlborough Head
Pub

Cakes, refreshments, Fair Trade, gifts, flowers

Holy Communion BCP Ardleigh

Book of Common Prayer

Morning Praise Mothering Sunday
Dedham

Common Worship

Morning Prayer Mothering Sunday
Ardleigh

CW Ardleigh

Morning Prayer
Morning Prayer service

Evening Prayer
Evening prayer service

Junior/Adult choir practice
Dedham TERM TIME ONLY

Quiet Prayer Dedham

Reflective quiet independent prayer
Holy Communion BCP Dedham
Book of Common Prayer

Matins BCP Dedham

Book of Common Prayer

Parish Eucharist Ardleigh

common worship

St Mary's Church Ardleigh
St Mary's Church, Dedham
St Mary's Church, Dedham
Church Building

St Mary's Church, Dedham
St Mary's Church Ardleigh
Dedham

St Mary's Church, Dedham
The Vicarage, Dedham
The Vicarage, Dedham

St Mary's Church Ardleigh
St Mary's Church, Dedham
Vicarage, Dedham

St Mary's Church, Dedham

Marlborough Head

St Mary's Church Ardleigh

St Mary's Church, Dedham

Ardleigh

St Mary's Church, Dedham
St Mary's Church Ardleigh
St Mary's Church, Dedham
St Mary's Church, Dedham
St Mary's Church, Dedham
St Mary's Church, Dedham

St Mary's Church Ardleigh

5:00pm

6:00pm

9:30am

8:00am

9:30am

11:00am

5:00pm

10:30am

12:30pm

7:30pm

5:00pm

6:00pm

9:00am

9:30am

10:00am

8:00am

9:30am

11:00am

10:30am

5:00pm

6:00pm

9:30am

8:00am

9:30am

11:00am

- 5:30pm

- 7:30pm

- 10:00am

- 9:00am

- 10:30am

- 12:00pm

- 6:00pm

-11:00am

- 1:30pm

- 8:30pm

- 5:30pm

- 7:30pm

- 10:15am

- 10:00am

-12:00pm

- 9:00am

- 10:30am

-12:00pm

- 11:00am

- 5:30pm

- 7:30pm

- 10:00am

- 9:00am

- 10:30am

- 12:00pm



Tuesday 20th

Thursday 22nd

Friday 23rd

Saturday 24th

Sunday 25th

Tuesday 27th

Thursday 29th

Friday 30th

Saturday 31st

Morning Prayer
Morning Prayer service

Evening Prayer
Evening prayer service

Junior/Adult choir practice
Dedham TERM TIME ONLY

Quiet Prayer Dedham
Reflective quiet independent prayer

Holy Communion BCP Ardleigh
Book of Common Prayer

Morning Praise Dedham
Dedham

Revive@5 Dedham

Informal service for everybody

Morning Prayer
Morning Prayer service

Maundy Thursday Holy Communion

Followed by shared meal

Good Friday - All ages - Make an Easter

Garden
Ardleigh Church

Good Friday Journey to the Cross

Dedham

Good Friday Service of Readings,

Songs & Meditations
Dedham Church

Quiet Prayer Dedham

Reflective quiet independent prayer

Confirmation Service - Chelmsford

Cathedral

St Mary's Church, Dedham

St Mary's Church Ardleigh

St Mary's Church, Dedham

St Mary's Church, Dedham

St Mary's, Ardleigh

St Mary's Church, Dedham

Dedham

St Mary's Church, Dedham

St Mary's Church Ardleigh

Church Building

Dedham Village

CO7 6de

St Mary's Church, Dedham

Chelmsford Cathedral

Candidates from both Parishes being confirmed at Chelmsford Cathedral

10:30am

5:00pm

6:00pm

9:30am

8:00am

9:30am

5:00pm

10:30am

6:00pm

10:00am

10:00am

2:00pm

9:30am

7:00pm

- 11:00am

- 5:30pm

- 7:30pm

- 10:00am

- 9:00am

- 10:30pm

- 6:00pm

-11:00am

- 6:00pm

-11:00am

- 12:00pm

- 3:00pm

- 10:00am

- 8:00pm



