Thursday 1st	Evening Prayer Evening prayer service	St Mary's Church Ardleigh	5:00pm - 5:30pm
Friday 2nd	Junior/Adult choir practice Dedham TERM TIME ONLY	St Mary's Church, Dedham	6:00pm - 7:30pm
Saturday 3rd	Quiet Prayer Dedham Reflective quiet independent prayer	St Mary's Church, Dedham	9:30am - 10:00am
Sunday 4th	Holy Communion BCP Dedham St Mary's Church, Dedham	Church Building	8:00am - 9:00am
	Rise n' Shine Dedham Informal all age service	St Mary's Church, Dedham	9:30am - 10:30am
	Morning Prayer CW Ardleigh Common Worship	St Mary's Church Ardleigh	11:00am - 12:00pm
	Evensong BCP Dedham Dedham	Dedham	5:00pm - 6:00pm
Tuesday 6th	Morning Prayer Morning Prayer service	St Mary's Church, Dedham	10:30am - 11:00am
	Life explored 7 weekly sessions in groups	The Vicarage, Dedham	12:30pm - 1:30pm
	Life Explored 7 weekly sessions in group	The Vicarage, Dedham	7:30pm - 8:30pm
Thursday 8th	Evening Prayer Evening prayer service	St Mary's Church Ardleigh	5:00pm - 5:30pm
Friday 9th	Junior/Adult choir practice Dedham TERM TIME ONLY	St Mary's Church, Dedham	6:00pm - 7:30pm
Saturday 10th	Men's Breakfast Vicarage - Dedham, informal breakfast	Vicarage, Dedham	9:00am - 10:15am
	Quiet Prayer Dedham Reflective quiet independent prayer	St Mary's Church, Dedham	9:30am - 10:00am
	Mission Bake Sale - Marlborough Head Pub Cakes, refreshments, Fair Trade, gifts, flowers	Marlborough Head	10:00am - 12:00pm
Sunday 11th	Holy Communion BCP Ardleigh Book of Common Prayer	St Mary's Church Ardleigh	8:00am - 9:00am
	Morning Praise Mothering Sunday Dedham Common Worship	St Mary's Church, Dedham	9:30am - 10:30am
	Morning Prayer Mothering Sunday Ardleigh CW Ardleigh	Ardleigh	11:00am - 12:00pm
Tuesday 13th	Morning Prayer Morning Prayer service	St Mary's Church, Dedham	10:30am - 11:00am
Thursday 15th	Evening Prayer Evening prayer service	St Mary's Church Ardleigh	5:00pm - 5:30pm
Friday 16th	Junior/Adult choir practice Dedham TERM TIME ONLY	St Mary's Church, Dedham	6:00pm - 7:30pm
Saturday 17th	Quiet Prayer Dedham Reflective quiet independent prayer	St Mary's Church, Dedham	9:30am - 10:00am
Sunday 18th	Holy Communion BCP Dedham Book of Common Prayer	St Mary's Church, Dedham	8:00am - 9:00am
	Matins BCP Dedham Book of Common Prayer	St Mary's Church, Dedham	9:30am - 10:30am
	Parish Eucharist Ardleigh	St Mary's Church Ardleigh	11:00am - 12:00pm

Dedham and Ardleigh Parishes - March 2018

Tuesday 20th	Morning Prayer Morning Prayer service	St Mary's Church, Dedham	10:30am - 11:00am
Thursday 22nd	Evening Prayer Evening prayer service	St Mary's Church Ardleigh	5:00pm - 5:30pm
Friday 23rd	Junior/Adult choir practice Dedham TERM TIME ONLY	St Mary's Church, Dedham	6:00pm - 7:30pm
Saturday 24th	Quiet Prayer Dedham Reflective quiet independent prayer	St Mary's Church, Dedham	9:30am - 10:00am
Sunday 25th	Holy Communion BCP Ardleigh Book of Common Prayer	St Mary's, Ardleigh	8:00am - 9:00am
	Morning Praise Dedham ^{Dedham}	St Mary's Church, Dedham	9:30am - 10:30pm
	Revive@5 Dedham Informal service for everybody	Dedham	5:00pm - 6:00pm
Tuesday 27th	Morning Prayer Morning Prayer service	St Mary's Church, Dedham	10:30am - 11:00am
Thursday 29th	Maundy Thursday Holy Communion Followed by shared meal	St Mary's Church Ardleigh	6:00pm - 6:00pm
Friday 30th	Good Friday - All ages - Make an Easter Garden ^{Ardleigh Church}	Church Building	10:00am - 11:00am
	Good Friday Journey to the Cross	Dedham Village	10:00am - 12:00pm
	Good Friday Service of Readings, Songs & Meditations Dedham Church	CO7 6de	2:00pm - 3:00pm
Saturday 31st	Quiet Prayer Dedham Reflective quiet independent prayer	St Mary's Church, Dedham	9:30am - 10:00am
	Confirmation Service - Chelmsford Cathedral Candidates from both Parishes being confirmed at C	Chelmsford Cathedral	7:00pm - 8:00pm